 Page 1 of 15
DIVISION: 06 00 00 –
WOOD, PLASTICS AND
COMPOSITES
Section:06 05 23 –
Wood, Plastic, and
Composite Fastenings
REPORT HOLDER:

(lbf)
Shear
(lbf)
WS Hex Head Screws
WS15 MiTek 15 11/2 1/4 11/4
0.254 0.241 0.185 0.540 180,000  1,370  855 2,055 1,280
WS2 MiTek 2 2 1/4 13/4
WS25 MiTek 25 21/2 1/4 2
WS3 MiTek 3 3 3/4 2
WS35 MiTek 35 31/2 3/4 21/2
WS45 MiTek 45 41/2 11/4 3
WS5 MiTek 5 5 13/4 3
WS6 MiTek 6 6 13/4 4
WS8 MiTek 8 8 43/4 3
WSWH Washer Head Screws
WSWH278 MiTek 278 27/8 5/8 2
0.280 0.241 0.185 0.750 180,000  1,370  855 2,055 1,280
WSWH338 MiTek 338 33/8 11/8 2
WSWH358 MiTek 358 35/8 13/8 2
WSWH45 MiTek 45 41/2 21/4 2
WSWH5 MiTek 5 5 23/4 2
WSWH6 MiTek 6 6 33/4 2
WSWH638 MiTek 638 63/8 41/8 2
WSWH634 MiTek 634 63/4 41/2 2
WSWH8 MiTek 8 8 53/4 2
WSBH Bugle Head Screws
WSBH25 MiTek 25 21/2 1/4 2
0.280 0.241 0.185 0.459 180,000  1,370  855 2,055 1,280